SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3116/2021 LAXIMIBAI NARAYAN PRABU (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDHA NAGESH PRABHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Nrupal A. Dingankar, Adv.

Mr. Sangramsingh R. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Pawarsneha Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent nos. 12, 16 and 17 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite last opportunity.

Learned counsel for petitioner has already filed affidavit mentioning that Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 2 and 22 are already on record. However, Lrs. are appearing in the petition in their individual capacity and not impleaded as Lrs. Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner to file formal IA for substitution in this regard.

List again on 24.08.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm