SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3116/2021

LAXIMIBAI NARAYAN PRABU (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDHA NAGESH PRABHU & ORS.

ITEM NO.26

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pushkara A. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

- Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file application for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent Nos. 2 and 22.
- Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that she has already filed the same. Office shall verify the same and report accordingly.
- Mr. Navin Prakash, Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 16 and 17 has filed a letter for withdrawal of vakalatnama. He shall within a period of one week file application for discharge.

List again on 6.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG