SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3116/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2020 in LD-VC-CW No.41/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa]

LAXIMIBAI NARAYAN PRABU (DECEASED)
THROUGH HER LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDHA NAGESH PRABHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Mediation Report Received])

Date: 17-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Rajhans, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sangramsingh R. Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Nrupal A. Dingankar, Adv.

Ms. Pushkara A. Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Naman Shershtra, Adv.

Mr. Sanmitra Pol, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the mediation report, the mediation between the parties was unsuccessful and request for adjournment is made on the ground that Mr. Vinay, learned senior counsel, is going to argue and he is

out of station today.

List on 24.01.2024.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)