## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3116/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2020 in LD-VC-CW No.41/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa]

LAXIMIBAI NARAYAN PRABU (DECEASED) THROUGH HER LRS Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MEDHA NAGESH PRABHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Surendra Desai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks, on a Non-Miscellaneous day.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR